



No. DIRECTOR/A&F/M-Complaints/SPPRA/2015-16/1115
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
KARACHI DATED ~~May~~ 27 June 2016

To,

The Headmaster,
Government Boys High School,
Douabo, U/C Pipri,
District Dadu, Sindh.

Subject: COMPLAINT/Violation of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, Headmaster/Chairman Procurement Committee, Government Boys High School, Douabo, District Dadu's Tender Notice for Miscellaneous Works & Items.

The undersigned is directed to forward a complaint received to this Authority on dated: 30.05.2016 from MR SOHIL MUZAFFAR, CHAIRMAN TRANSPARENCY INTERNATIONAL PAKISTAN, vide letter Ref: TL16/2705/16A dated 27.05.2016 on the subject cited above (**Copy enclosed**), contents of which are self-explanatory.

2- You are hereby directed to take necessary action and furnish your detailed report along with your specific views / comments at earliest to this authority.

3- It may be noted, that it is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to ensure compliance of SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013) in letter and spirit.


Assistant Director (Complaints)

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- ❖ The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.
- ❖ Mr Sohil Muzaffar Chairman, Transparency International-Pakistan W/R to his letter No. TL16/1005/9A, Dated 10.05.2016 Referred to above. Address 5-C, 2nd floor, khayaban-e-ittihad, phase VII, Defence Housing Authority Karachi. (Complainant).
- ❖ The Staff Officer to Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
- ❖ The Master file.